| AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRAC   |   | BASIC  | 1. CONTRACT ID CO   |   |  | PAGE                                   | OF PAGE   |
|---|---|--|---|---|--|--|-----------|
| 2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. MOO3  | 3. EFFECTIVE DATE See Block 16c   | 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REC<br>33-06-317-T069-M0                                       | OUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO (II applica - 06 - 317 - T 06 9 ~ M 004 |   |  |  | plicable) |
| 6. ISSUED BY CODE   | 3100  | 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Hi other than Item 6) CODE 3100                                    |   |   |  |  |           |
| U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission<br>Div. of Contracts<br>Attn: Matthew J. Bucher<br>Mail Stop: TWB-01-B10M  |   | U.S. Nuclear Reg<br>Div. of Contrac<br>Mail Stop: TWB-                                 | 01-B  | 1011  |  |  |           |
| Washington, DC 20555  |   | Washington, DC   |   | <del></del>   |  |  |           |
| B. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR & (No., street, county, State   | and ZIP Code)   |  | (X)   | BA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICIT.   | ATION NO                               | <b>}.</b>                              |           |
| MAR, INCORPORATED   |   |  |   | 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)   |  |  |           |
| 1803 RESEARCH BLVD<br>SUITE 204<br>ROCKVILLE MD 208506106   |   |  |   | IDA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. GS35F0229K DR-33-06-317-T069                              |  |  |           |
|   |   |  |   | 109. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)  |  |  |           |
| DE 062021639 FAGILITY CODE  11, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICE  |   |  |   | and a   |  |  |           |
| offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram when KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtuity telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter and date specified.  12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (N required) B&  | ich includes a reference to the DESIGNATED FOR THE Rice of this amendment you des | ECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIO<br>sire to change an offer alread<br>ation and this amendment, a | nt nur<br>R TO<br>dy sut<br>nd is i   | nbers. FAILURE OF YO<br>THE HOUR AND DATE<br>mitted, such change ma<br>received prior to the oper | UR AC-<br>SPECIF<br>y be ma            | FIED MAY                               |           |
| Ob  | ligates Funds:\$120,0   | 00.00  | - Jen   | APEN SINONO   |  | • • •                                  |           |
|   | S Committment Number IES ONLY TO MODIFICA   | **************************************   | S/OR  | DERS,   | ······································ | ~· <u>~~</u>                           |           |
|   | E CONTRACT/ORDER  |  |   | <del></del>   |  | ······                                 |           |
| (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify a  | PRINTING THE CHANGES SET FORTY  | TIN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE COM  | VIRACI  | ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.  |  |  |           |
| B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/DROER IS MODIFIED TO<br>SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FA  |   | HANGES (such as changes in p.  | aying of  | fice, appropriation date, etc.)   |  |  | -         |
| C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURS   | UANT TO AUTHORITY OF:   |  |   | ,   |  |  |           |
| D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) Multi   | ual Agreement of Both   | n Parties  |   |   |  | ·                                      |           |
| E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X is   | required to sign this docume  | ent and return 1   | copie   | s to the issuing office.  |  | -                                      |           |
| 4. DESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENTANODIFICATION (Organized by UC   | F section headings, including solicitation  | N'contract subject matter where feasib   | la.)  |   |  | ······································ |           |
| The purpose of this modification is to live the first, funding in the amount of \$120,000 (\$120,000.00 will increase the NRC obligations task is being increase by \$600,000 (additional information.)  RRC Obligations: \$941,000.00 (RRC Ceiling: \$1,515,143.87)  Period of Performance: July 24, 2009-July 24, 2009-Ju | 0.00 shall be added ation from \$821,000.0<br>.00 from \$915,143.87               | to this task order,<br>00 to \$941,000.00. A<br>to \$1,515,143.87. S                   | This<br>ddit  | additional funditionally, the ceil  | ing,<br>ling u                         | •                                      |           |
| Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document reference   | ad in Nam Qå or 104 on harolators sho   | mand remains upobsessed and in 6:0-2   | amu ==  | t offers  |  |  |           |
| Except as provided neithin, all letrits and conditions of the abcument reference.  ISA, NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)  | CALLETT ON UT TON, OS ROTOROTO CRE  | 18A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTR   |   |   | ······································ |  |           |
| Linda Klages<br>Vice President, Contra  |   | Jordan Pulasii<br>Contracting Offi   |   | MQ  |  |  |           |
| 15B. CONTRACTOR OF A GOLD AS A GOLD       | ) 15C. DATE SIGNED<br>3/30/2010   | BY (Signature of   | A Contri  | acting Officer)   | 16                                     | C. DATE SIGN                           | =D        |
| NSM 7640-01-152-8070<br>PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE   |   |  |   | STANDA  | RD PORI                                | / 30 (REV. 1)<br>- FAR (48 GFF         | 0-83)     |

SUNSI REVIEW COMPLETE

\*DMOO;

240. g.

DR-33-06-317 Task Order No. 69 Modification No. 003 Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to provide incremental funding in the amount of \$120,000; thereby increasing the obligated amount from \$\$821,000.00 to \$941,000.00 and increasing the ceiling of the task order by \$600,000,000 from \$915,143.87 to \$1,515,143.87.

Accordingly, the following is hereby revised:

- 1. Section 3.0, FUNDING, paragraph (b) is revised to read as follows:
  - "(a) The total estimated amount (ceiling) for the products/services ordered, delivered and accepted under this task order is \$1,515,143.87.
  - "(b) The amount presently obligated with respect to this task order is \$941,000.00."

This modification obligates FY 2010 funds in the amount of \$120,000.00.